

PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

Supplier: COJAN GAMBITTE FOOD AND CATERING
Address: Bagong Silang, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

129-103-824

P.O. No. : **2024-02-0065** Date : February 23, 2024

Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP

Gentlemen

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: SLP Office, Sa Date of Delivery: March 21-22, 20

SLP Office, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

March 21-22, 2024; June June 20-21, 2024; September 19-20, 2024; Payment Term: 15-30 days upon final inspection

Date of Delivery :		March 21-22, 2024; June June 20-21, 2024; September 19-20, 2024; December 19-20, 2024		Payment Term : 15-30 days upon final inspection		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	pax	Catering Service for 8 days SLP 2024 Provincial Quarterly Consultation Dialogue with Partners Agencies (Occidental Mindoro) Venue: SLP Office, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro (Venue of the meeting will be coordinated to the supplier) Dates: March 21-22, 2024 June 20-21, 2024 September 19-20, 2024 December 19-20, 2024 Menu/Time of Serving; AM Snack: 9:30 AM Pasta/Sandwich/Noodles and bottled water/juice Lunch: 12.00 NN Rice, Meat/Fish Dish, Vegetable Dish and bottled water/juice PM Snack: 3:00 PM Sandwich and juice/soda drinks Meals should be flexible for non pork eaters as per the request of the end-user Supplier shall submit the menu 2 weeks before the meeting Menu/Time of Serving ***nothing follows***	23 17 guaranteed pax	480.00 COMPLY	88,320.00	
		TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: (Php 92,000.00) RFQ No. 2024-01-0052 PURPOSE. SLP 2024 Provincial Quarterly Consultation Dialogue with Partners Agencies (Occidental Mindoro) Prepared by: Cathy Victorio		TOTAL	88,320.00	

(Total Amount in Words)

Eighty-Eight Thousand Triffe Hundred Twenty Pesos Only

JO YH. GUEVAMA

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

03-14-2024

Very truly you

LEÓNARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

Regional Director

Date

Fund Cluster: 101

Funds Available : %, 320 · W

Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant Head of Accounting
Accountant III - Accounting Section Head

ORS/BURS No. : 01-10101-2014-09-1095

Date of the ORS/BURS: 03/01/2014



NOTICE OF AWARD

FEB 2 2 2024

JANETH JOY H. GUEVARRA
Authorized Representative
COJAN GAMBITTE FOOD AND CATERING
Bagong Silang, San Jose. Occidental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Guevarra

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-01-0052 for the SLP 2024 Provincial Quarterly Consultation Dialogue with Partners Agencies (Occidental Mindoro) is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY RESOS ONLY (Php 88,320,00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III

Regional Director

Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

COJAN GAMBITTE FOOD AND CATERING

Date: 03 - 14 - 2024

PAGE 1 of 1

DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts., Malate, Manita

Website. http://www.fo4h.dswd.gov.ph.Tel.Nos.: 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5328-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5115







4/29/24, 3:52 PM PhilGEPS Close Window



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4704474) Status: Updated

Award Notice Abstract (Kei No.: 4704474)	Status: Opdated
Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION IV-B	Award Type:
10511064	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR,	Award Notice
Control Number:	Philippines Catering Services	Contract Amount:
2024-01-0052	Awardee: Contact Person:	Php88,320.00
Bid Notice Title:	CATERING SERVICES JANEIH JOY HOFILENA GUEVARRA	Award Date:
2024-01-0052 - Catering	Address: Designation: 4465 Bagong Silang San Roque San	22-Feb-2024
services for the conduct of	lose Occidental Mindoro San lose	Publish Date:
SLP 2024 Quarterly	Philippines	23-Feb-2024
Consultation Dialogue		Date Last Updated:
with Partner agencies	Line Item # Product/Service/Project Name Budget	29-Apr-2024
(Occidental Mindoro)	Catering Services, Catering services for the conduct of	Contract Number:
Approved Budget:	SLP 2024 Quarterly Consultation Dialogue with Partner agencies (Occidental Mindoro), 90101603, 1,	2024-02-0065
Php92,000.00	Lot	Proceed Date:
Procurement Mode:		14-Mar-2024
Negotiated Procurement -	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.	Contract Effectivity
Small Value Procurement		Date:
(Sec. 53.9)		21-Mar-2024
Classification:		Contract End Date:
Goods - General Support		20-Dec-2024
Services		Created By:
Category:		Harvy B. Calabio
Catering Services		Date Created:
Applicable Procurement		23-Feb-2024
Rules:		Approver:
Implementing Rules and		Harvy B. Calabio
Regulations		View Documents:
Funding Source:		4
Government of the		
Philippines (GOP)		
Funding Instrument:		
General Appropriations		
Act		
Location:		
Occidental Mindoro		
Contract Duration:		
8 Day/s		
Contact Person:		
Harvy Calabio		
Created By:		
Harvy Calabio		